St. Mary's County Board of Elections October 14, 2024 2024 Presidential General Election Updated Pre-Election Day Canvassing Notice

Listed below are the dates that the St. Mary's County Board of Elections will be canvassing the 2024 Presidential General Mail-in Ballots and Provisional ballots.

Pre-Election Day Mail-in ballot Canvass: Will take place Tuesday, October 15, 2024, & Wednesday, October 16, 2024, only, starting at 9:00 am. (These results will not be released until Election night).

All canvassing will be held at the St. Mary's County Board of Elections office located at 23250 Hollywood Road, Leonardtown, MD 20650.

If you have any questions, please contact Wendy Adkins at <u>wendy.adkins@stmaryscountymd.gov</u> or 301-475-4200 ext. 1613.



BOARD OF ELECTIONS FOR ST. MARY'S COUNTY

P. O. BOX 197 23250 HOLLYWOOD ROAD • LEONARDTOWN, MARYLAND 20650 Telephone: 301-475-4200 ext. *1625 • Fax: 301-475-4077

St. Mary's County Board of Elections September 5, 2024 2024 Presidential General Election Canvassing Notice

Listed below are the dates that the St. Mary's County Board of Elections will be canvassing the 2024 Presidential General Mail-in Ballots and Provisional ballots.

Pre-Election Day Mail-in ballot Canvass: Tuesday, October 15, 2024, through Thursday, October 17, 2024, at 9:00 am. (These results will not be released until Election night) **Please note:** These dates are subject to change based on the number of mail-in ballots received. Please check our website for updates.

After Election Day Mail-in Ballot Canvass: Thursday, November 7, 2024, through Friday, November 8, 2024, at 10:00 am. <u>Please note:</u> These dates are subject to change based on the number of mail-in ballots received. Please check our website for updates.

Provisional Ballot Canvass: Wednesday, November 13, 2024, at 10:00 am.

After Election Day Final Canvass: Friday, November 15, 2024, at 10:00 am.

All canvassing will be held at the St. Mary's County Board of Elections office located at 23250 Hollywood Road, Leonardtown, MD 20650.

If you have any questions, please contact Wendy Adkins at wendy.adkins@stmaryscountymd.gov or 301-475-4200 ext. 1613.